



# INVESTIGATION REPORT MEAT SHOPS AHMEDABAD

Stop Illegal Slaughter is a nationwide movement to address illegal killing of animals for food.

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	1

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Star Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Danilimbda
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Danilimbda, Manoj Qureshi

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Danilimbda area of Ahmedabad city and found that Star Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63.( Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha



## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	2

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Lucky Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Danilimbda
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Danilimbda, 924251208

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Danilimbda area of Ahmedabad city and found that lucky Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees



<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	3

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Fashion Mutton & Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Jamalpur
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Jamalpur

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Jamalapura area of Ahmedabad city and found that Fashion mutton & Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha



## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	4

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Super home chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Jamalpur
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Jamalpur

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Jamalpura area of Ahmedabad city and found that Super Home Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	5

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Qureshi Mutton & Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Jamalpur
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Jamalpur

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Jamalpur area of Ahmedabad city and found that Qureshi Mutton & Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees



<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	6

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Rakhiyal
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Munna Bhai Chicken, Near Sagar Medcal Store

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Rakhiyal area of Ahmedabad city and found that Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha



## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	7

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Raj Mutton
<b>Area</b>	Rakhiyal
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Rakhiyal

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Rakhiyal area of Ahmedabad city and found that Raj Mutton Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	8

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Lucky Mutton & Chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Rakhiyal
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Rakhiyal

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Rakhiyal area of Ahmedabad city and found that Lucky Mutton & Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	9

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Rajasthan Mutton & Chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Rakhiyal
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Rakhiyal

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Rakhiyal area of Ahmedabad city and found that Rajasthan Mutton & Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees



<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	10

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Gareebniwas Mutton & Chicken centre
<b>Area</b>	Rakhiyal
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Rakhiyal

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Rakhiyal area of Ahmedabad city and found that Gareebniwas Mutton & Chicken Shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	11

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Ashraf Chicken centre
<b>Area</b>	Machhi Market, Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Machhi Market, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Machhi market area of Ahmedabad city and found that Ashraf Chicken centre are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha



## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	12

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Faizal Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Machhi Market, Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Machhi Market, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Machhi market area of Ahmedabad city and found that Faizal Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	13

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	ID Mutton & Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Bapu Nagar Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Bapu Nagar, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Bapu Nagar area of Ahmedabad city and found that ID Mutton & Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	14

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Rajasthan Mutton & Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Bapu Nagar Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Lal Bhadrur Shastri road, Bapu Nagar, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Bapu nagar area of Ahmedabad city and found that Rajasthan Mutton & Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.



<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	15

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Janta Mutton & Chicken Shop
<b>Area</b>	Bapu Nagar Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Bapu Nagar, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Bapu nagar area of Ahmedabad city and found that Rajasthan Mutton & Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	16

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Star Mutton
<b>Area</b>	Bapu Nagar Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Bapu Nagar, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Bapu nagar area of Ahmedabad city and found that Star Mutton shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	17

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Olip Chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Bapu Nagar Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Bapu Nagar, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Bapu nagar area of Ahmedabad city and found that Olip Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.



<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	18

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Naroda Road, Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Sanjay Nagar, Krishna Nagar Ward, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Naroda Road area of Ahmedabad city and found that Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	19

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Punjab Mutton \$ Chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Naroda Road, Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Naroda Road, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Naroda Road area of Ahmedabad city and found that Punjab Mutton & Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.

<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

## Complaint against Illegal meat Shop

<b>Name of Authority to whom complaint is filed</b>	Chief Medical and Health Officer
<b>Concerned Department Name</b>	Food safety
<b>Date of Complainant</b>	15-September-2017
<b>Place</b>	Ahemdabaad

<b>Name of the Organization</b>	FIAPO
<b>Address</b>	Delhi
<b>Mobile No. /Contact No.</b>	8527237266
<b>E-mail ID</b>	akansha@fiapo.org
<b>Complaint Number</b>	20

## Complaint given against

<b>Name of the premises</b>	Herald Mutton \$ Chicken shop
<b>Area</b>	Naroda Road, Ahemdabad
<b>Address of the premises</b>	Naroda Road, Arora party hpuse, Opposite Police Station, Ahemdabad

## Description of complaint

I Akansha On 15-September-2017 was visiting Naroda Road area of Ahmedabad city and found that Herald Mutton & Chicken shop are not following rules and regulations of applicable to their meat shop for which details are given in below table, which amount to a violation of laws governing meat shops respectively. I hereby request you to take strict action against these illegal activities of the premises as per rules and regulations.

<b>Nature of Observations</b>	<b>Violation as per Laws</b>
<b>Shop does not having license from Food Safety Department</b>	Section 63. (Food Safety and Standards Act 2006) Punishment for carrying out a business without license- If any person or food business operator (except the persons exempted from licensing under sub-section (2) of section 31 of this Act), himself or by any person on his behalf who is required to obtain license, manufacturers, sells, stores or distributes or imports any article of food without license, shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to six months and also with a fine which may extend to five lakh rupees.
<b>People operating these shops were unhygienic and no care was taken when handling the meat</b>	Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food which may extend to one lakh rupees.



<p><b>Sale of meat takes place in the most unhygienic conditions, where it is exposed to insects, smoke and dust from the roads</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>
<p><b>Chicken and goats are slaughtered freely in these units despite them not being certified slaughterhouses</b></p>	<p>Clear violation of section 3(1) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001, which states that “animals cannot be slaughtered except in a recognized and licensed slaughter house” Violation of section 269 of Rajasthan Municipal Act 2009 which lays down that no place shall be used as a Slaughterhouse or for any other purpose which would include a shop for the sale animals intended for human food, or of meat without an express license from the Municipal Authorities</p>
<p><b>There is no certification on the health of the birds and whether their meat is fit for consumption</b></p>	<p>Violation of Section 4 (1) to (8) of Slaughterhouse Rules 2001 which states “the veterinary doctor after examining the animal shall issue a fitness certificate for each animal” Possible offense under Section 59. Punishment for unsafe food It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures for sale or stores or sells or distributes or imports any article of food for human consumption which is unsafe, shall be punishable.</p>
<p><b>Chickens are handled in the most inhuman way during slaughter. On one instance, it was observed that a chicken was skinned alive without even allowing enough time for the bird to die</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS standards for slaughterhouse licensing which mandates humane slaughter and a resting place for animals before slaughter</p>
<p><b>Slaughtered carcasses and meat were displayed on counters outside the shops and were exposed to dirt and germs</b></p>	<p>Violation of BIS rules which states that “the meat shall be free from undesirable odor, smoke, dust or other contaminants” and “Care should be taken that no direct sunlight falls on the dressed carcasses” Punishable offence under Section 56 of Food Safety and Standards Act 2006- Penalty for unhygienic or unsanitary processing or manufacturing of food. It states that any person who, whether by himself or by any other person on his behalf, manufactures or processes any article of food for human consumption under unhygienic or unsanitary conditions, shall be liable to a penalty which may extend to one lakh rupees.</p>

Date:- 15-September-2017

Sign of Complainant: Akansha

# INVESTIGATION REPORT MEAT SHOPS AHMEDABAD



A-64 2nd floor, East of Kailash, New Delhi, 110065 | mail@fiapo.org